



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 1191A
Manhole Lids & Frames, Inlet Grates and Castings
Streets and Stormwater Department
Bid Date: August 18, 2022

Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann
dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

Item	Description	Quantity	Core & Main LP		DP Supply Co		WinWater Fort Smith	
			Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Vane Curb Inlet Grate	20 or more	\$233.50	\$4,670.00	\$254.00	\$5,080.00	\$250.47	\$5,009.40
2	Bidirectional Vane Grate	40 or more	\$162.75	\$6,510.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$174.62	\$6,984.80
3	Manhole Lid 31 1/2"	20 or more	\$251.65	\$5,033.00	\$271.00	\$5,420.00	\$269.94	\$5,398.80
4	Manhole Lid 23 1/4"	20 or more	\$131.15	\$2,623.00	\$141.00	\$2,820.00	\$140.68	\$2,813.60
5	6" Curb Hood	20 or more	\$200.45	\$4,009.00	\$216.00	\$4,320.00	\$215.02	\$4,300.40
6	4" Curb Hood	20 or more	\$174.30	\$3,486.00	\$188.00	\$3,760.00	\$186.97	\$3,739.40
7	11.5" Slanted Cub Hood	10 or more	\$235.80	\$2,358.00	\$254.00	\$2,540.00	\$252.94	\$2,529.40
8	9.5" Slanted Curb Hood	10 or more	\$195.20	\$1,952.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$209.41	\$2,094.10
9	3 Flange Inlet Frame for Curb Use	20 or more	\$164.25	\$3,285.00	\$177.00	\$3,540.00	\$176.20	\$3,524.00
10	Left Hand Inlet Frame	10 or more	\$164.25	\$1,642.50	\$177.00	\$1,770.00	\$176.20	\$1,762.00
11	Right hand Inlet Frame	10 or more	\$164.25	\$1,642.50	\$177.00	\$1,770.00	\$176.20	\$1,762.00
12	Top Inlet Frame	10 or more	\$164.25	\$1,642.50	\$177.00	\$1,770.00	\$176.20	\$1,762.00
13	4 Ft. Inlet Grate Frame	5 or more	\$310.20	\$1,551.00	\$334.00	\$1,670.00	\$332.83	\$1,664.15
14	8 Ft. Inlet Grate Frame	5 or more	\$509.75	\$2,548.75	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$546.80	\$2,734.00
15	Single Storm Frame Assembly	20 or more	\$318.70	\$6,374.00	\$344.00	\$6,880.00	\$341.89	\$6,837.80
16	Double Storm Frame Assembly	20 or more	\$637.45	\$12,749.00	\$688.00	\$13,760.00	\$683.78	\$13,675.60
17	Curb Outlet Drain	10 or more	\$99.60	\$996.00	\$107.00	\$1,070.00	\$106.84	\$1,068.40
18	Manhole Frame Reversible Flange Tail Inside Dia. 22"	30 or more	\$144.95	\$4,348.50	\$156.00	\$4,680.00	\$155.49	\$4,664.70
19	Manhole Frame Flanged 4" Inside Dia. 29 3/4"	20 or more	\$170.65	\$3,413.00	\$184.00	\$3,680.00	\$183.07	\$3,661.40
20	Manhole Frame Flanged 8" Tall Inside Dia. 22"	20 or more	\$165.40	\$3,308.00	\$178.00	\$3,560.00	\$177.44	\$3,548.80
	PER SPECIFICATIONS & DRAWINGS							
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)			\$74,141.75		\$79,940.00		\$79,534.75	
	Delivery		18 - 20 Weeks If Not In Stock @ Time of Order		Immediately on most common items/others subject to Manufacturer's Availability.		111 Days	
	Annual Price Adjustment		7% Fixed		12% Fixed			